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CASE NARRATIVE

Date: December 1, 1997

Client: Mouﬁtain Coal Co.

Project: | Surface Water Sample No. 0397W02732 # Samples: 1
Dear Client:

The sample or samples were received for analysis at Inter-Mountain
Laboratories (IML), Farmington, New Mexico. Enclosed are the results of these
analyses.

Analytical results were obtained by approved methods. Practical quantitation
Jimits (PQL) were determined for each parameter for various matrices; and
standard preparation dilutions. Quantitative results are reported on an "as
raceived” basis for non-aqueous matrices.

If you have any question, please call me at our toll free number 1 (800) 828-
1408,

ot

hn Green
Water L.ab Supervisor
IML-Farmington, NM
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Client: Mountain Coal Co.
Project: Home Seriles
Sample ID:  3/6 Pond

Lab {D: 0397W02732
Matrix: Water

Condition: Caol/intact

GENERAL PARAMETERS
pH

Efestrical Conductivity
$olids - Total Dissolved
Hardness

Nitrogen - Nitrate/Nitrite
Sulfate

Caiclum

Magnesium

Potassium

Sodium

74
200
210
104
0.15
<5
N7
6.0
76
1.0

s
pmhos/cm
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mgiL.
maiL
mg/L
mg/L.
mg/L

o1
10
10

0.05

02
0.2
0.2
0.2

Date Received:
Date Reported:
Date Sampled:
Time Sampled:

[doos

11/18/07
12/01/97
1111397

1240

EPA 150.1
EPA 120.1
EPA 1601
Calculation
EPA 3532
EPA 300.0
EPA 200.7
EPA 200.7
EPA 2007
EPA 200.7

11/18/97
11/18/97
111087
12/01/97
1172187
111997
12/01/97
1210177
12/01/97
12/01/97

1600
1600
1200
1540
0830
0830
1330
1330
1330
1330

AP
AP
BJ

JG
cM
AP
8T
ST
ST
ST

Reference: EPA - "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes”, United States Environmental Protaction Agency, EPA 600/4-79-020, Revised

March, 1983,

Reviewed By:

Jol Green, Water Lab Supervisor
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